You

What th Id think
YouGov Survey Results at tne world thinks

Sample Size: 1994 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd April 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con|tab| S |ukie | con |Lan| P [ wate | Femate | 18-24 | 25-39 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RESLOF|Midiands /i 1 seotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1994 X |1 X X X 1621 |510] 453 | 969 | 1025 | 241 | 508 | 682 |562| 1137 | 857 255 648 427 491 173

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Legal Aid is where the state helps to pay the
fees for legal advice and representation for
people on low incomes. From this month
changes are being made to the types of legal
action where people can claim legal aid.
Below are a list of types of legal action, some of
which are eligible for legal aid, some of which
are not. In each case please say whether you
think people on low incomes should or should
not be eligible to claim legal aid.
Divorce
People should be able to claim legal aid to pay for 27 |17 33 36 23|19 30 33|22 31 | 28 26 20 23| 27 26 | =28 25 25 27 31
legal advice/representation for this
People should not be able to claim legal aid to pay 57 |72 s0 s0 70|67 s1 53|63 52 | 49 51 58 65| 50 55 | 47 59 56 59 61
for legal advice/represention for this
Not sure 17 12 18 14 7 14 18 14 15 18 22 23 14 12| 15 19 25 16 19 13 8
Child custody cases
People should be able to claim legal aid to pay for 68 |64 76 70 65|65 74 70|65 71 |61 63 73 70| 69 67 | 62 68 63 75 69
legal advice/representation for this
People should not be able to claim legal aid to pay 16 |22 12 13 24|20 12 15|19 13 | 12 18 15 17| 17 15 18 15 18 13 19
for legal advice/represention for this
Not sure 16 14 13 18 11 15 14 15 15 17 27 19 12 13| 15 18 20 16 19 12 12
Immigration appeals
People should be able to claim legal aid to pay for 18 |8 28 27 6|7 23 27|18 17 | 34 20 17 11| 22 13| 25 17 14 17 22
legal advice/representation for this
People should not be able to claim legal aid to pay 64 |81 54 52 87|81 58 55|66 63 | 40 58 68 76| 63 67 | 54 64 67 69 62
for legal advice/represention for this
Not sure 18 12 19 22 7 12 19 18 16 20 27 22 15 13| 16 20 21 19 19 14 15
Being evicted
People should be able to claim legal aid to pay for 54 (40 67 61 46|42 66 62|56 52 | 57 52 57 51| 53 55 | 53 53 49 59 55
legal advice/representation for this
People should not be able to claim legal aid to pay 25 |40 16 18 39|36 17 20| 26 24 | 13 23 27 31| 26 24 | 23 24 28 24 29
for legal advice/represention for this
Not sure 21 20 17 21 15 22 17 18 18 24 30 25 16 19| 20 22 24 22 22 18 16
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Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd April 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con|Lab| " |ukip| con |Lan| “® | mate | Female | 18-24 [ 2530 [ 4050 | 60+ | ABCL | c2DE | London | REStOT|MidlaNdS Ty | scottand
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1994 X X X X | 621]510] 453 | 969 | 1025 | 241 | 508 | 682 |562] 1137 | 857 255 648 427 491 173
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Personal injury claims
People should be able to claim legal aid to pay for 27 |18 3 31 18|20 37 26|28 27 | 33 24 27 20| 27 28 | 27 26 29 28 29
legal advice/representation for this
People should not be able to claim legal aid to pay 55 |69 48 53 69|66 47 55|57 52 | 44 53 58 56| 56 52| 49 55 54 57 57
for legal advice/represention for this
Not sure 18 13 16 17 13 13 16 19 15 21 23 23 14 15| 17 20 24 19 18 14 15
Clinical negligence claims
People should be able to claim legal aid to pay for 64 |55 72 66 64|59 71 64|65 63 | 57 61 67 66| 65 62| 64 64 61 67 64
legal advice/representation for this
People should not be able to claim legal aid to pay 19 |20 16 18 27|25 15 19|21 17 | 18 19 18 21|20 19| 17 18 2 19 21
for legal advice/represention for this
Not sure 17 15 13 16 9 16 13 16 14 20 25 20 15 13| 15 19 19 18 17 14 15
Employment tribunals
People should be able to claim legal aid to pay for 63 |53 73 71 65|55 73 69|66 61 | 65 65 67 57| 64 62 | 59 63 60 68 66
legal advice/representation for this
People should not be able to claim legal aid to pay 20 |31 15 17 24|28 15 16|20 20 [ 10 16 19 31|20 20| 22 19 28 19 22
for legal advice/represention for this
Not sure 16 16 12 12 11 17 12 15 14 19 25 20 14 13| 15 18 20 18 17 13 12
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